= IE 1 K IB

IN—Y U R b
PARTS LIST

LPWN-8BL-1

rall

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




=P
CONTENTS

Page

iR . iR ' 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

LR 3,4
ARM TOP COVER

XE. L@ 71— 5,6
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

HZE Dz E 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

L E. EEOVR 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

X5, BaEXREHR 11,12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

T, TRILNT—)— EYHL 13,14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

EYLTEHE . EVER 15, 16
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

Ny N— EYSREHE 17,18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

iR, #tIRE A 19, 20
THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

MhELXE. I FE 21,22
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

FAFIR 23,24
TENSION BRACKET

pii ) 25, 26
LUBRICATION

REE 27, 28
BOBBIN WINDER

TEMm1 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1

fTRM2 31,32
ACCESSORIES 2

v WA=V 33, 34
OPTION :




=R

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HE R




HiR. ER
FAGE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

Ba%EsS| A%

No | PARTS No| QTY R4 DESCRIPTION
1 40102 RS FACE PLATE

2 | 15037 1| @R+ FACE PLATE SPRING

3 115039 2 | @RARLEHRLE SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5

4 115036 1 | EREE HINGE

5 | 15039 3 | mRgEFELEHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5

6 | 15039 3 | mRiEHRAL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5

7 140106 1 | E:R (FERAD ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)

8 | 8040 4 | ZER (ERED tHRL SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0

9 | 40105 1 R (=0 @) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)

10 | 15037 1 | &/ (T—1) @) ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 { 15039 2 | EEH®R (=D "XRikHRL SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5

12 | 15036 1 {E|R (T—UaH) 8E HINGE

13 ] 15039 3 | E|R (F—A) gH/iitHht SCREW  1/8X44 L=3.5

14 | 15039 3 | E|iR (T—9aE) ktHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5

15 | 40104 1 | ER—+ RuFxy GASKET

16 | 30066 11| EtRibHR L SCREW M5X0.8 L=12

17 140100-02| 1 | XK#RIZhRGRLLE P/B  SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 2 | £81tHHL SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14

19 | 90625 2 |£81tHRLCES WASHER

20 { 40100-03| 1 |/nBEtE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 2 |hBxEs1EHRL SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14

22 | 90625 2 | hBrathh LES WASHER

23 | 11004 1 |hfAmELY 0IL REGULATOR

24 | 15086 1| imEAE R/ N 0IL CONTROL SPRING

25 | 10597 1 |maAsis s Ykl SCREW 1/8X40  1L=3.3

26 | 8040 1| AR IEDHRC SCREW  9/64X40  L=8.0

27 | 11142 | AR IR/ARIESHR LT vy v — | WASHER

28 | 40118 2 | 7—LILE (220) RUBBER

29 [ 40118 2 | 7—LIdLEE (20) RUBBER

30 | 30046 1 [ 7—XEiEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4




£ iR

ARM TOP COVER




iR

ARM TOP COVER

HaBS|AN
No | PARTS No| QTY LS DESCRIPTION
1 140103 R ARM TOP COVER
2 {11007 1 |ABDEER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 115058 || &imEE OIL REGULATING STUD
4 | 15059 | | SBhERA T T OIL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 115057 | |&HERTM VI OIL REGULATING DIAL
6 {15061 | | &idmERE > PIN
7 18009 | | BAERT A vLEHRL SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 1| Bt E ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 |13076-02 1 [ ERAEF v b NUT
10 { 40118 1 | EWwRTLe (1F20) RUBBER CAP
11| 40119 4 | EfRTLE  (F9) RUBBER CAP
12 { 40123 1 | XEHN— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
13 ]27174 1 | XEAN—LHRL SCREW  M4X0.7  L=10.0
14 | 31208 1 | XEHAN—LtHR CER SPRING WASHER
15 | 10682 1| @REHT (L) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 | 10685 1 | @k (k) kdHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
17 110759-A | 1 | @&EHT (F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 1 10760 t | @E&RBNF(F) 2z b FELT
19 1 10685 I |@&REF(F) kHRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=6.5
20 | 15038 1 | LRI Lz RUBBER CAP
21 140118 1 | ElRTLE (F20) RUBBER CAP




KiF, k#h, T—1)—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39




R, k@, 71—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

MaRES|EH
No | PARTS No| QTY B DESCRIPTION
1 115209 1 | Lag ARM SHAFT
2 111042 1| E&hHS OIL WICK
3 | 10506 1| E#idSiEdHRal OIL STOP SCREW  7.85X20 L=6.0
4 119414 1 |29 F—23y hi NEEDLE BAR CRANK
5 1 19415-A | 1 [fLEROHHBL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28  L=21.4
6 | 19416 1 |iEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=14.0
1 (19417 1 [ OS5 7E kN L (R) | SET SCREW (LONG) 1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 19418 1 |8t S0 1SR L (58) | SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28  L=4.5
9 | 18003C 1| XE (4) THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
10 | 18003 1 | X#¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 1 | X THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 1 | XBE> THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 | 10528 IRz 370 ) NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 | 10523 1 [#tBY52EY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15| 10728 1 | XEfa &l OIL WiCK
16 | 11042 1 | XEE @S 0IL WICK
17 110726 1 [ #EI 5 9EVRS 0IL WICK
18 115038 1 |ldAe RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 10524 | | XREE EHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
20 | 18006 1 | E#A %L (FD) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21110725 2 | kAR (R TxILb 0IL FELT
22 110563 1 | L#AZIL (B Dviv— WASHER
23 | 10524 1 | E#@ARIL QD kHHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
24 | 10551 1 | KRR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
251 10650 1 | RERRTLEHRBL SCREW  3.4X36 L=6.0
26 | 19427 1 | PR ETAHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
271 19508 2 |PBALETHLLEOHRL SET SCREW 1/4X40  L=5.5
28 1 10772C 1 | @Oy B () LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 110772 1 | @By K LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
30 | 10773 1 | L#EgEOoy F=— K)LAR71) >4 | NEEDLE BEARING
31 {11879 1 |PHAETHLDS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 110573 2 |FRALETHALAS—1kHRL SET SCREW  7/32Xx32  L=11.0
33 | 10569 T | RXILkT—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 110574 2 | RV bT=yyyg BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
B{10571-G | 1 | RLbT—yikHhL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
36 | 10570 1 | "ILbT—JERL POSITION SCREW  6.75X24  L=14.5
371105246 | 1 [RpbT—UE RLLEHRL POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
38112133 1 | 24327 Nk ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 { 40130 1 | REEHT— BOBBIN WINDER COLLAR
40 |21 2 | REEHS—1EHRL SET SCREW
41 1 10567 1 | L@R7yY T ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 1 | L8ART7)THhS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 2 | k#MRFTYTHS—kHhRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=1.5
44 110568 1 | EART YT (&% L) | BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 | | E@RT7YYT5—R ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 | 10571 1 | E#R7) oG r—RkHhal SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=20.0
47 |15162-A | 1 | F—Y MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 1 | 7—JERSHBL POSITION SCREW 15/64X28  L=21.0
49 110579 1 | 7—iHil SET SCREW  15/64X28  1=20.0
50 | 10577 1 | 7=kl MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0




B2, PAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

L6000 A e e e

32

31




WAE, PEZE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

HAaES|Aa%N
No | PARTS No} QTY S DESCRIPT{ON
1 | 10540 ECER:3 PRESSER BAR
2 {10539-A | 1 |#RAEAZIL (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 10761 1 |#BAEAE2IL (F) £HHL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
4 | 10538 1 |1PxEASIL (L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 1 |z EA4IL (£) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
6 | 10541 1 | RAEENAN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 110662 1 | BAEERLENHRL SET SCREW  5/32X40  L=6.5
8 | 10543 1 | ENE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 10761 1 | ERFBELHBL SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=11.0
10 | 18479 | | WxisaE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
1119518 1 | AR EHENRL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 L=14.0
12]10546-A | 1 | Wz #EBETFIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13 | 10547 1 | A THRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 1 13360 1 | xRz Ly PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 1 | Bagazy orsHhal PINCH SCREW M4X0.7  L=9.0
16 | 40407 1 | Bz EFL/— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 ] 10660 1 |z LEFLnA—E RU HINGE SCREW  4.5X32
18 110796-S | 1 |4H®X (ZENFT) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 10749 1 |4z EHRL SCREW 3. 4X36
20 | 10677 1 [z EHRLTY o v— WASHER
21 | 19470 1 | 24H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558C 1 {<DFEEYF LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 1 | <o¥ LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 1 | < DFEHE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 1 | < oEELE (V) VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 1 |RhiEAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 1 | <OFiEHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 L=8.0
28 | 10548-A | 1| | BABBZHEALEDIR P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 1 | RABEERERALOKRE Y POSITIONING PIN
30 | 10519 | | AR ERALEORIENHRL SCREW  6.75X24  L=17.5
31 | 34713 1 | hifxis VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 1 |z TY LYy VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33110553-A | 1 |hzxEXTY L5 VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 | {hRZERLAL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35| 19411C 1 |z (#) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 19411-S | 1 | X (ZIEN{) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37117104 1 |z iEHRL PINCH SCREN  11/64X40 L=6.0
38 | 19425 1 | #4adh LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 2 |#EASIL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 1 |#E#E RL SCREW  1/4X28
41110728 IR 1 =z - 0 o 0IL WICK
42 119516 1 | RCFy b NUT  1/4X28
43 | 40107 1 | LTEHESFE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 | 19420 1 | ETFEERETEHONAL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45110775 1 | L&Dy FEERL HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 1 | BEEoy FEER LTy vy— WASHER
47110774 1 | E&E&Eay Risq 7 LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 117114 1 | E#EEoy FERtaLF+ v k NUT  7/32X32
49 | 37215 1 | L@EEny FERR CES WASHER




gHELE., EHFDO Y K
NEEDLE BAR ROCK RFAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




ftHEL s, ERBOY R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

MaBESAY
No | PARTS No| QTY LEES) DESCRIPTION
T [15110-A [ 1 |3t xE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 111875 1 | #tELEEY HINGE STUD
3 110525 | |$tELEE EHRLE SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=9.0
4 115117 1 | L EERNIER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 | 8100 2 | $tHELSIRNhERIESNRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
6 | 15031 1| e & mS 0IL WICK
7 | 34037 1 |47—1 NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 2 [4—nkHhRl SCREW  9/64X40  L=10.0
9 110728 1 | $HELEEHE OIL WICK
10 | 16703 1 | &% NEEDLE BAR
11| 19426 1 | ftifaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 1 13365 1 | #tEfaEmol PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7 L=9.0
13 110726 1| ft#fa & OIL WICK
14 } 15089 1| stk NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15| B140553 | 1 | #tikHAal NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40  L=4.5
16 | NO124 1 &  DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 110578 1 | EXYSE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 111876C 1 [ EXYERE (M) SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 1 | EXYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 | 11876 1 | E2YEE AL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 110581 1 | EEYFEE RLLESHRL SCREW  7/32X32  L=1.0
22 | 40310 1 | &E&oy K ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 2 | E$oy FIREmA L ADJUSTING SCREW  9/64X40
24 110728 1 | EEoy FlS OIL WICK
25 | 40405 1| &% ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 1 10519 1 | EEEHHRL PINCH SCREW 6. 75X24 L=17.5
27 | 34023 1 {@EEoy kA BRl HINGE SCREW  9/32X28
28 | 8105 1 |&E&Eovyk /N BRLCFY bk NUT  9/32X28
29 | 15019-A | 1 | XYF&RIDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 1 | BYFEREDIEGHRL PINCH SCREW  6.75X24  L=16.0
31 | 34024 1 |#EBayk X BRC HINGE SCREW  5/16X28
32 | 34026 1| XY AT FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 | | E8goyF K BRRUL799%- WASHER
34 150155 1 |&E&Eoy b K EBRCt NUT
35110778 1| OIL WICK
36 [ 10779 U B Eos b ] <2 cLip

_10_




